Southampton Archery Club

SUUTHAMPTON dlCHEI'Y GLUB

aFFILIATED WITH arCHErY 6B, SOUTHEIN COUNTIES alCHErY SOCGIETY & HAMPSHIIE arCHErY aSSOCIATION
Summer Clout with uxrs § Tassel Award Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT
Lady Paramount: Trish Upton Judges: Paul Richards (JIC), Martyn Gore

Sunday 4th August 2019 - Results

1st Single Clout 2nd Single Clout Double Clout Pettic-
Pos | L/G/J |Dist. |First name Surname Club Hits Score  Clouts Hits Score Clouts Hits Score  Clouts coats |Other awards
Senior Gent Compound
1st G |180y |Dicky Summers Southampton AC 35 114 7 36 116 6 71 230 13 0 Best Clout prize
2nd G 180y |Jason Terry Bourne 55 18 48 0 36 133 7 54 181 7 0
3rd G 180y |Dan Courtnell Southampton AC 29 73 2 31 68 2 60 141 4 6
Senior Gent Recurve
1st G ]180y |Chris Baigent Waterside 35 109 4 34 115 3 69 224 7 3
2nd G |180y |Rod Brown Arundown 29 74 0 28 67 0 57 141 0 5
3rd G 180y |Ciaran Finn Whitehill Archers 32 90 2 21 51 0 53 141 2 0
G |180y |Brian Powell Bowmen of Warfield 28 70 1 24 58 1 52 128 2 6 Black Tassel
G |180y |Aaron Marsh Bourne 55 29 76 2 23 51 0 52 127 2 13 Most Petticoats prize
G |180y [Mick Baines Harlequin Bowmen 29 69 1 24 56 0 53 125 1 6
G 180y [Martin Collins Bourne 55 18 36 2 31 74 2 49 110 4 0
G |180y [Mike Wright Southampton AC 21 51 1 18 33 0 39 84 1 6 Lady Paramount gift
Senior Lady Recurve at 180y
1st L |180y |Rebecca Powell Bowmen of Warfield 14 40 2 15 31 0 29 71 2 4
Senior Gent Barebow
1st G 180y |Alan Holder Forest of Bere 32 91 1 32 100 4 64 191 5 2
2nd G |180y |Chris Haynes Southampton AC 19 44 0 20 44 0 39 88 0 3
3rd G |180y [|Peter White Dunstable Bowmen 22 53 1 17 33 0 39 86 1 9
G 180y |Colin Smith Bitton Archers 20 52 1 16 33 0 36 85 1 4
G 180y |Andrew Barham Bromley AC 17 39 0 17 41 0 34 80 0 6 White Tassel
G 180y |Rob Neil Harlequin Bowmen 16 40 0 16 37 0 32 77 0 5
G |180y |Robbie Houston-Robb  Southampton AC 16 46 3 12 27 1 28 73 4 3
G |180y [Nigel Cam Bourne 55 14 28 0 16 32 0 30 60 0 6
G |180y |Rick Murray Laleham AC 14 29 1 12 25 0 26 54 1 2 White Tassel
G 180y [Neil McGrath Gordano Valley A DNS
G |180y |Benjamin Terry Bourne 55 DNS




1st

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st
2nd

G 180y |Tom

G 180y |Andy

G |180y |Jonathan

G |180y |Derek

G ]180y |Peter

G 180y |John

L J140y |Lisa

L J140y JJennifer

L J140y |Diane

L J140y |Elizabeth

L J140y |Karla

L |140y |Karen

L J140y JJennifer

L J140y |Roz

L J140y [Nancy

L J140y JAngela
JG<16)120y |Reece
JL<18 |120y |Ebony
JL<14 100y |Erin

Williams

Senior Gent Longbow

Sollars
Walton
Strehlau
Lawrence
Bedford

Senior Lady Compound

Fayers

Senior Lady Recurve

Oates

Senior Lady Barebow

Pople
McCaig
Rixon
Blake
Cam

Senior Lady Longbow

Summers
Ryder
Loten

Junior Gent Barebow

Gauntlett

Junior Lady Barebow

Marsh
Saunders

Senior Gent Barebow Traditional

Bromley AC

Waterside
Bowbrook Archers
Waterside

High Weald AC
Archery GB

Bitton Archers

Merdon Bowmen

Sevenoaks
Southampton AC
Dunstable Bowmen
Bitton Archers
Bourne 55

Southampton AC
Canford Magna
Chichester Bowmen

Bourne 55

Bourne 55
Dunstable Bowmen

19

32
18
12

33

27
18
17
17
10

21
21
10

16

20
20

41 1
70 1
45 0
21 0
10 0
10 0
18 0
96 1
73 2
45 1
32 0
41 2
22 0
46 1
45 1
17 0
37 0
39 0
52 1

20

N
~N

g o~

34

28
21
18
16
12

27
14

18

29
20

43 1
34 0
33 0
14 0
16 0

9 0
47 1
100 3
69 0
50 1
50 2
40 0
24 0
68 3
29 1

7 0
50 1
70 2
43 0

39 84
50 104
35 78
19 35
11 26
9 19
28 65
67 196
55 142
39 95
35 82
33 81
22 46
48 114
35 74
14 24
34 87
49 109
40 95

[oNeoNeNoN

ONDNDDNDN

N b

wWohbhou

OO NO

White Tassel

Lady Paramount gift

Clout Vandal medal

LB 3 Clout End

Weather: Mostly overcast, warm, humid, light winds

Thank you to:
Judges:

Lady Paramount
Catering Team:
Field Party:

Paul Richards, Martyn Gore

Trish Upton
Trish, Terry
Dicky, Chris

Other Tassel Award Clouts in the South:

Sussex, Crawley
Surrey, Warlingham
DWAA, Lytchett

Hampshire AA, Waterside
Hampshire AA, Waterside

Metric
1way Imperial
1way Imperial
Metric
1way Imperial

Sunday 11th August
Saturday 17th August
Saturday 24th August
Saturday 5th October
Sunday 6th October

Administration:
Archers:
Weather:

Middlesex,
Hertfordshire
Hertfordshire

Southampton Winter Clout

Roz, James, Cheryl
For coming!
For staying dry!

2way Imperial
Metric

1way Imperial
1way Imperial

Saturday 26th October
Saturday 26th October
Sunday 27th October

Sunday 1st December



