

SOUTHAMPTON archery society & hampshire archery association

Summer Clout with UKRS & Tassel Award Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT Lady Paramount: Trish Upton Judges: Paul Richards (JIC), Martyn Gore

Sunday 4th August 2019 - Results

_	l.,,,,,	<u> </u>	<u></u>		0.1	1st Single Clout			2nd Single Clout			Double Clout			Pettic-	L
Pos	L/G/J	Dist.	First name	Surname	Club	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	Hits	Score	Clouts	coats	Other awards
			Senior Gent	Senior Gent Compound												
1st	G	180y	Dicky	Summers	Southampton AC	35	114	7	36	116	6	71	230	13	0	Best Clout prize
2nd	Ğ	180y	Jason	Terry	Bourne 55	18	48	0	36	133	7	54	181	7	0	2001 0.001 p20
3rd	Ğ		Dan	Courtnell	Southampton AC	29	73	2	31	68	2	60	141	4	6	
		,					. •	_			_			·	,	
			Senior Gent	Senior Gent Recurve												
1st	G	180y	Chris	Baigent	Waterside	35	109	4	34	115	3	69	224	7	3	
2nd	G	180y	Rod	Brown	Arundown	29	74	0	28	67	0	57	141	0	5	
3rd	G	180y	Ciaran	Finn	Whitehill Archers	32	90	2	21	51	0	53	141	2	0	
	G	180y	Brian	Powell	Bowmen of Warfield	28	70	1	24	58	1	52	128	2	6	Black Tassel
	G	180y	Aaron	Marsh	Bourne 55	29	76	2	23	51	0	52	127	2	13	Most Petticoats prize
	G	180y	Mick	Baines	Harlequin Bowmen	29	69	1	24	56	0	53	125	1	6	
	G	180y	Martin	Collins	Bourne 55	18	36	2	31	74	2	49	110	4	0	
	G	180y	Mike	Wright	Southampton AC	21	51	1	18	33	0	39	84	1	6	Lady Paramount gift
			_	Senior Lady Recurve at 180y				_			_			_		
1st	L	180y	Rebecca	Powell	Bowmen of Warfield	14	40	2	15	31	0	29	71	2	4	
			Senior Gent	Senior Gent Barebow												
1st	G	180y	Alan	Holder	Forest of Bere	32	91	1	32	100	4	64	191	5	2	
2nd	G	180y	Chris	Haynes	Southampton AC	19	44	0	20	44	0	39	88	0	3	
3rd	G	180y	Peter	White	Dunstable Bowmen	22	53	1	17	33	0	39	86	1	9	
	G		Colin	Smith	Bitton Archers	20	52	1	16	33	0	36	85	1	4	
	G	180y	Andrew	Barham	Bromley AC	17	39	0	17	41	0	34	80	0	6	White Tassel
	G	180y	Rob	Neil	Harlequin Bowmen	16	40	0	16	37	0	32	77	0	5	
	G	180y	Robbie	Houston-Robb	Southampton AC	16	46	3	12	27	1	28	73	4	3	
	G	180y	Nigel	Cam	Bourne 55	14	28	0	16	32	0	30	60	0	6	
	G		Rick	Murray	Laleham AC	14	29	1	12	25	0	26	54	1	2	White Tassel
	G	180y	Neil	McGrath	Gordano Valley A								DNS			
	G	180y	Benjamin	Terry	Bourne 55								DNS			

	I	Ī	Senior Gent	Barebow Trad	I			Ī			Ī			ĺ	Ī	
1st	G	180y	Tom	Williams	Bromley AC	19	41	1	20	43	1	39	84	2	8	White Tassel
			Caniar Cant	Langhau												
1st	G	180y	Senior Gent Andy	Sollars	Waterside	32	70	1	18	34	0	50	104	1	5	
			,	Walton	Bowbrook Archers			•						=		
2nd	G	180y	Jonathan			18	45	0	17	33	0	35	78 25	0	9	
3rd		180y	Derek	Strehlau	Waterside	12	21	0	7	14	0	19	35	0	4	
	G	180y	Peter	Lawrence	High Weald AC	5	10	0	6	16	0	11	26	0	0	
	G	180y	John	Bedford	Archery GB	4	10	0	5	9	0	9	19	0	3	
			Senior Lady	Compound												
1st	L	140y	Lisa	Fayers	Bitton Archers	9	18	0	19	47	1	28	65	1	7	
			Senior Lady													
1st	L	140y	Jennifer	Oates	Merdon Bowmen	33	96	1	34	100	3	67	196	4	3	
			Senior Lady	Barebow												
1st	L	140y	Diane	Pople	Sevenoaks	27	73	2	28	69	0	55	142	2	6	Lady Paramount gift
2nd	Ĺ	140y	Elizabeth	McCaig	Southampton AC	18	45	1	21	50	1	39	95	2	7	Lady Faramount girt
3rd		140y	Karla	Rixon	Dunstable Bowmen	17	32	0	18	50	2	35	82	2	5	Clout Vandal medal
olu	Ιī	140y	Karen	Blake	Bitton Archers	17	41	2	16	40	0	33	81	2	6	Glout Varidai medai
	L	140y	Jennifer	Cam	Bourne 55	10	22	0	12	24	0	22	46	0	4	
		,						-								
			Senior Lady Longbow													
1st	L	140y	Roz	Summers	Southampton AC	21	46	1	27	68	3	48	114	4	9	LB 3 Clout End
2nd	L	140y	Nancy	Ryder	Canford Magna	21	45	1	14	29	1	35	74	2	10	
3rd	L	140y	Angela	Loten	Chichester Bowmen	10	17	0	4	7	0	14	24	0	5	
			Junior Gent	Parahaw.												
4 -4	10 .40	400			Da., 55	4.0	27	0	40	50	1	34	87	1	6	
1st	JG<16	120y	Reece	Gauntlett	Bourne 55	16	37	0	18	50	1	34	87	1	б	
			Junior Lady	Barebow												
1st	JL<18	120y	Ebony	Marsh	Bourne 55	20	39	0	29	70	2	49	109	2	2	
2nd	JL<14		Erin	Saunders	Dunstable Bowmen	20	52	1	20	43	0	40	95	1	3	

Weather: Mostly overcast, warm, humid, light winds

Thank you to:

Judges: Paul Richards, Martyn Gore

Lady ParamountTrish UptonAdministration:Roz, James, CherylCatering Team:Trish, TerryArchers:For coming!Field Party:Dicky, ChrisWeather:For staying dry!

Other Tassel Award Clouts in the South:

Saturday 26th October Sussex, Crawley Metric Sunday 11th August Middlesex, 2way Imperial Saturday 17th August Surrey, Warlingham Saturday 26th October Hertfordshire 1way Imperial Metric DWAA, Lytchett Saturday 24th August 1way Imperial Hertfordshire 1way Imperial Sunday 27th October Hampshire AA, Waterside Saturday 5th October Sunday 1st December Metric Southampton Winter Clout 1way Imperial Sunday 6th October Hampshire AA, Waterside 1way Imperial